May 6, 2011

2011 Chicago Area political and social Behavior (CAB) Workshop

Date and Time
Friday, May 6, 2011, 9:30 a.m-7:45 p.m.

Location
· Northwestern University
· Norris University Center, Room 101 (“The Wildcat Room”), 1999 Campus Drive, Evanston, IL, 60208. Please note this is the same building as last year but a different room.
· Driving Directions:  Take Sheridan Road into Evanston from the north or south. Enter Northwestern at Campus Drive on the southeast end of campus, Entrance A, just off of Sheridan. The entrance is next to Evanston’s south beach, and is marked with signs for Northwestern University and Northwestern’s Boat House. 

· El Train Directions: Take the Purple Line to Foster; walk east down Foster Avenue. Cross Sheridan Road and continue to walk east through campus. Cross through the main library plaza, and the Norris Center will be just to the east of the library on Lake Michigan.

· It is recommended to locate the precise building by looking at a campus map at: http://www.northwestern.edu/shared/cms/bin/toplevel/Evanston_campus_map_120905.pdf
· A google map is available at: http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=en&geocode=&q=1999+S+Campus+Dr,+Evanston,+IL+60208&sll=42.0542,-87.672679&sspn=0.009241,0.016651&ie=UTF8&ll=42.0542,-87.672679&spn=0.009241,0.016651&t=h&z=16&iwloc=addr
· To the room: From the main entrance to Norris University Center, walk up the (few) stairs, turn left, and then turn right at the end of the hall.

Parking, train, and hotel options appear below.

Presentations

· The schedule of four presentations and roundtable discussion appears below.

· Papers can be found at:  http://faculty.wcas.northwestern.edu/~jnd260/conference.html.

· A moderator (for each paper) will keep time and perhaps pose a few questions; however, there is no formal discussant, and thus, the discussion will largely come from the audience.

· Each presenter will have approximately 30 minutes to present, followed by approximately 30 minutes of discussion (1 hour total).
Meals

· A light breakfast, lunch, snacks, and dinner will be provided. The dinner will take place at Siam Splendor (1125 Emerson Street, Evanston, IL 60201; Tel: 847-492-1008).
· If you are walking (which takes approximately 10-15 minutes): From the Norris Center, walk west until you hit Sheridan Road. Then walk south on Sheridan Road for one block until you hit Emerson Street. Turn right on Emerson Street. Walk along Emerson Street until you reach the restaurant located at 1125 Emerson Street.

· If you are driving (which should take just 2 or 3 minutes):  From the Norris Center: Drive south on Campus Drive (which turns in Sheridan Road) until you reach Clark Street. Turn right on Clark Street. Continue riving West on Clark (which turns into Elgin Road). When Elgin merges into Emerson, keep driving West along Emerson until you reach the restaurant at 1125 Emerson Street.  
· A map will included with conference material on the day of the conference.
Mentor Program


· Each graduate student has been matched with a faculty member from a different university who shares his/her interests.
· The graduate student(s) and faculty member are expected to have lunch together.

· The list of matches appears at the end of this packet. I strongly encourage you to e-mail one another prior to the conference.

· Let me know ASAP if you are not matched. If your match does not end up attending the conference, please notify me at lunchtime and we will find another match!

If you have any questions, please contact Jamie Druckman at druckman@northwestern.edu, Brian Harrison at bharrison@u.northwestern.edu, or Samara Klar at samaraklar@gmail.com.
Northwestern’s Institute for Policy Research (http://www.northwestern.edu/ipr/), Department of Political Science, and Weinberg College of Arts and Sciences have agreed to sponsor this event on an ongoing basis.  Also, Dennis Chong has graciously offered to support the conference dinner with funds from the John D. and Catherine T. MacArthur Foundation. 

2011 Chicago Area political and social Behavior (CAB) Workshop
Norris University Center, Northwestern University, Room 101 (“The Wildcat Room”)

1999 Campus Drive, Evanston, IL, 60208

Friday, May 6, 2011, 9:30AM-7:45PM

9:30-10:00 
Coffee and light breakfast available

10:00-10:05
Introduction, Jamie Druckman, Northwestern University

10:05-11:15  
Ted Carmines, Indiana University

“Beyond the Left/Right Divide: Citizens' Ideologies in Modern American Politics”
Moderator:  Rebecca Hannagan, Northern Illinois University

11:15-11:30
Break

11:35-12:40 
Cara Wong, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
“Bringing the Person Back In: Boundaries, Misperceptions, and the Measurement of Racial Context”

Moderator:  Eric Oliver, University of Chicago

12:45-2:00
Lunch (If weather permits, we will eat outside, near the lake.)

2:05-3:10  
Kathy Cramer Walsh, University of Wisconsin-Madison
“A Geography of Power: Rural Perspectives of Political Inequality”


Moderator:  John Transue, University of Illinois at Springfield
3:10-3:30
Snack

3:35-4:40  
Adam Berinsky, Massachusetts Institute of Technology

“Rumors, Truths, and Reality: A Study of Political Misinformation”
Moderator: Barry Burden, University of Wisconsin-Madison

5:40-5:00
Break

5:00-5:45 
Roundtable on Polarization 
Ted Carmines, Indiana University 
Laurel Harbridge, Northwestern University 
Geoff Layman, Notre Dame University 


Moderator: Dan Galvin, Northwestern University 

6:00-7:45
Dinner at Siam Splendor (1125 Emerson Street, Evanston; 847-492-1008).


Transportation and Hotel Options
Parking

· Church Street Self Park, 525 Church St, Evanston, IL 60201-4596, (847) 328-4607.

· This garage is located on the east side of Chicago Avenue between Church St. and Clark St. (enter the garage from either street). 

· Meter parking on both sides of Chicago Avenue is also available; however, meters are good for only two hours.

· For more information about parking in Evanston, see: http://www.cityofevanston.org/departments/parking/parking.shtml
Train

· “El”: CTA Purple Line to the Foster stop

· Metra: Union Pacific North Line to the Davis Street station (Zone C)

· 901 Davis Street, (847) 492-5066

· Schedules and fare information can be found at:

· “El”: http://www.transitchicago.com/travel_information/default.aspx
· Metra: http://metrarail.com/Sched/cnw_n/cnwn.shtml
Local Hotels

Hilton Garden Inn

1818 Maple Avenue, Evanston, IL

(847) 475-6400 

http://www.hgievanston.com/
Orrington Hotel

1710 Orrington Ave

Evanston, IL 60201

(847) 866-8700

http://www.hotelorrington.com 

Best Western University Plaza

1501 Sherman Ave

Evanston, IL 60201

(847) 491-6400

http://www.bestwesternillinois.com/hotels/best-western-university-plaza/ 

Mentor Matches Sorted by Faculty

	Mentor
	Mentor Email
	Grad Mentees
	Grad Emails

	Adam Berinsky
	berinsky@mit.edu
	 Thomas Leeper
	 thosjleeper@gmail.com

	Jake Bowers
	jwbowers@illinois.edu
	 Taryn Nelson
	 tarynnelson2015@u.northwestern.edu

	John Brehm
	jjbrehm@uchicago.edu
	 Paul Testa
	 ptesta2@illinois

	Barry Burden
	 bcburden@wisc.edu
	 Amir Fairdosi
	 amirfairdosi@uchicago.edu

	Ted Carmines
	 carmines@indiana.edu
	 Matthew Hibbing
	 hibbing2@illinois.edu

	Niambi Carter
	ncarter@purdue.edu
	 Sara McKeever
	 smckeever@luc.edu

	Dennis Chong
	dchong@northwestern.edu
	 David Sterrett
	 davesterrett@gmail.com

	Fay Lomax Cook
	flc943@northwestern.edu
	 Sarah Gutierrez
	 gutierrezs@cflwac.org

	Kathy Cramer Walsh
	 kwalsh2@wisc.edu
	 Heather Madonia
	 heathermadonia2015@u.northwestern.edu

	Daniel Diermeier
	d-diermeier@northwestern.edu
	 n/a for lunch

	Jaime Dominguez
	j-dominguez@northwestern.edu
	 Todd Adkins
	 tadkins@nd.edu

	Dan Galvin
	galvin@northwestern.edu
	 Chris Miller
	 cjm3@indiana.edu

	Doris Graber
	dgraber@uic.edu
	 Dimitri Kelly
	 ddkelly@wisc.edu

	Rebecca Hannagan
	hannaganorama@gmail.com
	 Kaye Usry                       
	 usry2@illinois.edu

	Laurel Harbridge
	l-harbridge@northwestern.edu
	 Jon Rogowski
	 jrogowski@uchicago.edu

	Kenneth Janda
	k-janda@northwestern.edu
	 Alexandra Bass
	 bass@uchicago.edu

	Georgia Kernell
	gkernell@northwestern.edu
	 Agustin Casas
	 agustincasas@gmail.com

	Young Mie Kim
	ymkim5@wisc.edu
	 Seoyoon Choi                  
	 seoyoon@northwestern.edu

	Jim Kuklinski
	kuklinsk@illinois.edu
	 Zachary Cook
	 z-cook@northwestern.edu

	Geoff Layman
	glayman@nd.edu
	Brian Harrison
	bharrison@u.northwestern.edu

	Sophie Lecheler
	s.k.lecheler@uva.nl
	 Janay Cody
	 jcody1@nd.edu

	Dan Lewis
	dlewis@northwestern.edu
	 Michael Hartney
	 mhartney@nd.edu

	Bonnie Lindstrom
	b-lindstrom@northwestern.edu
	 Rodrigo Castro Cornejo
	 rcastroc@nd.edu

	Richard Matland
	rmatlan@luc.edu
	 Matthew Hayes
	 mjhayes2@illinois.edu

	Scott McClurg
	mcclurg@siu.edu
	 Joshua Robison
	 jarobiso@gmail.com

	Monika Nalepa
	mnalepa@nd.edu
	 Christoph Nguyen
	 christoph.nguyen@u.northwestern.edu

	Eric Oliver
	eoliver@uchicago.edu
	 Rachel Moskowitz
	 rachelmoskowitz2014@u.northwestern.edu

	Benjamin Page
	b-page@northwestern.edu
	 Mara Lea
	 msuttmann@gmail.com

	Carl Palmer
	Carl.L.Palmer.56@nd.edu
	 Tarah Williams
	 twillia3@illinois.edu

	David Peterson
	daveamp@iastate.edu
	 Alexander Immerman
	 afi@uchicago.edu

	Yi Qian
	yiqian@northwestern.edu
	 n/a for lunch

	Ricardo Ramirez
	rramire5@nd.edu
	 Filemon Cerda
	 filemon_cerda@yahoo.com

	Andrew Roberts
	aroberts@northwestern.edu
	 Eric Sosnoff
	 eric.sosnoff@gmail.com

	Reuel Rogers
	r-rogers@northwestern.edu
	 Lhea Randle
	 lrandle2@illinois.edu

	Andrew Rojecki
	arojecki@uic.edu
	 Ryan Whalen
	 r-whalen2016@nlaw.northwestern.edu

	Wesley Skogan
	skogan@northwestern.edu
	 Eric French
	 frenchem@indiana.edu

	Richard Sobel
	richard-sobel@northwestern.edu
	 Bryce Dietrich
	 dietric4@illinois.edu

	Wayne Steger
	wsteger@depaul.edu
	 n/a for lunch

	Nick Switanek
	n-switanek@ kellogg.northwestern.edu
	 Dane Wendell
	 dwendell@luc.edu

	John Transue
	jtran8@uis.edu
	 Samara Klar
	 samaraklar@gmail.com

	John Tryneski
	jtryneski@press.uchicago.edu
	 Erika Menchen-Trevino
	 emt@u.northwestern.edu

	Chris Wells
	cfwells@wisc.edu
	 German Alvarez
	 gaalvarez@wisc.edu

	Cara Wong
	carawong@illinois.edu
	 Emily Alvarez
	 ealvarez@u.northwestern.edu


Mentor Matches Sorted by Student

	Grad Name
	Grad Email
	Mentor
	Mentor Email

	Todd Adkins
	 tadkins@nd.edu
	 Jaime Dominguez
	 j-dominguez@northwestern.edu

	Emily Alvarez
	 ealvarez@u.northwestern.edu
	 Cara Wong
	 carawong@illinois.edu

	German Alvarez
	 gaalvarez@wisc.edu
	 Chris Wells
	 cfwells@wisc.edu

	Alexandra Bass
	 bass@uchicago.edu
	 Kenneth Janda
	 k-janda@northwestern.edu

	Agustin Casas
	 agustincasas@gmail.com
	 Georgia Kernell
	 gkernell@northwestern.edu

	Rodrigo Castro Cornejo
	 rcastroc@nd.edu
	 Bonnie Lindstrom
	 b-lindstrom@northwestern.edu

	Filemon Cerda
	 filemon_cerda@yahoo.com
	 Ricardo Ramirez
	 rramire5@nd.edu

	Seoyoon Choi
	 seoyoon@northwestern.edu
	 Young Mie Kim
	 ymkim5@wisc.edu

	Janay Cody
	 jcody1@nd.edu
	 Sophie Lecheler
	 s.k.lecheler@uva.nl

	Zachary Cook
	 z-cook@northwestern.edu
	 Jim Kuklinski
	 kuklinsk@illinois.edu

	Bryce Dietrich
	 dietric4@illinois.edu
	 Richard Sobel
	 richard-sobel@northwestern.edu

	Amir Fairdosi
	 amirfairdosi@uchicago.edu
	 Barry Burden
	 bcburden@wisc.edu

	Eric French
	 frenchem@indiana.edu
	 Wesley Skogan
	 skogan@northwestern.edu

	 Jael Goldsmith
	jaelgoldsmithweil@u.northwestern.edu
	 n/a for lunch

	Sarah Gutierrez
	 gutierrezs@cflwac.org
	 Fay Lomax Cook
	 flc943@northwestern.edu

	Brian Harrison
	 bharrison@u.northwestern.edu
	 Geoff Layman
	 glayman@nd.edu

	Michael Hartney
	 mhartney@nd.edu
	 Dan Lewis
	 dlewis@northwestern.edu

	Matthew Hayes
	 mjhayes2@illinois.edu
	 Richard Matland
	 rmatlan@luc.edu

	Matthew Hibbing
	 hibbing2@illinois.edu
	 Ted Carmines
	 carmines@indiana.edu

	Alexander Immerman
	 afi@uchicago.edu
	 David Peterson
	 daveamp@iastate.edu

	Dimitri Kelly
	 ddkelly@wisc.edu
	 Doris Graber
	 dgraber@uic.edu

	Samara Klar
	 samaraklar@gmail.com
	 John Transue
	 jtran8@uis.edu

	Mara Lea
	 msuttmann@gmail.com
	 Benjamin Page
	 b-page@northwestern.edu

	Thomas Leeper
	 thosjleeper@gmail.com
	 Adam Berinsky
	 berinsky@mit.edu

	Heather Madonia
	 heathermadonia2015@u.northwestern.edu
	 Kathy Cramer Walsh
	 kwalsh2@wisc.edu

	Sara McKeever
	 smckeever@luc.edu
	 Niambi Carter
	 ncarter@purdue.edu

	Ericka Menchen-Trevino 
	 emt@u.northwestern.edu
	John Tryneski
	 jtryneski@press.uchicago.edu

	Molly Metzger
	 m-metzger@northwestern.edu
	 n/a for lunch

	Chris Miller
	 cjm3@indiana.edu
	 Dan Galvin
	 galvin@northwestern.edu

	Rachel Moskowitz
	 rachelmoskowitz2014@u.northwestern.edu
	 Eric Oliver
	 eoliver@uchicago.edu

	Taryn Nelson
	 tarynnelson2015@u.northwestern.edu
	 Jake Bowers
	 jwbowers@illinois.edu

	Christoph Nguyen
	 christoph.nguyen@u.northwestern.edu
	 Monika Nalepa
	 mnalepa@nd.edu

	Marta Osojnik
	 marta.osojnik@gmail.com
	 n/a for lunch

	Erika Price
	 eprice3@luc.edu
	 n/a for lunch

	Lhea Randle
	 lrandle2@illinois.edu
	 Reuel Rogers
	 r-rogers@northwestern.edu

	Joshua Robison
	 jarobiso@gmail.com
	 Scott McClurg
	 mcclurg@siu.edu

	Jon Rogowski
	 jrogowski@uchicago.edu
	 Laurel Harbridge
	 l-harbridge@northwestern.edu

	Katie Rotella
	 katierotella2013@u.northwestern.edu
	 n/a for lunch

	Eric Sosnoff
	 eric.sosnoff@gmail.com
	 Andrew Roberts
	 aroberts@northwestern.edu

	David Sterrett
	 davesterrett@gmail.com
	 Dennis Chong
	 dchong@northwestern.edu

	Paul Testa
	 ptesta2@illinois
	 John Brehm
	 jjbrehm@uchicago.edu

	Kaye Usry
	 usry2@illinois.edu
	 Rebecca Hannagan
	 hannaganorama@gmail.com

	Dane Wendell
	 dwendell@luc.edu
	 Nick Switanek
	 n-switanek@kellogg.northwestern.edu

	Ryan Whalen
	 r-whalen2016@nlaw.northwestern.edu
	 Andrew Rojecki
	 arojecki@uic.edu

	Tarah Williams
	 twillia3@illinois.edu
	 Carl Palmer
	 Carl.L.Palmer.56@nd.edu

	Thomas Wood
	 tomwood@uchicago.edu
	 n/a for lunch 
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